

CS No.10458/16
Koresh India Ltd vs Aashish Kumar Ahooja

27.03.2017

Present: Sh Deepak Bashta, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
AR of the plaintiff in person.
Sh Manoj Joshi, Ld counsel for defendant.

Matter was fixed for arguments on the application.

An adjournment sought by the counsel for plaintiff on the ground that he wants to file certified copies of certain orders passed in appeal preferred at Mumbai. The adjournment is not opposed.

Put up for arguments on 05.7.2017.

(Vandana Chauhan)
ADJ-15, Central, THC/Delhi
27.3.2017