

Suit No. 346/17 (ID No. 610438/16)
Kores (India) Ltd.

V.

Aashish Kumar Ahuja

05/07/2017

Present suit is received by way of transfer vide orders bearing no. 10779/25681-701/F.3.(4)/ADJ/Gaz./2017, dated 16/05/2017. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sumit Gupta, AR of the plaintiff.
Ms. Richa Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for the defendant.

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

At joint request, put up for arguments on pending application on **13/09/2017**.

(Vijay Shankar)
ADJ-07 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
05/07/2017