

Suit No. 346/17 (ID No. 610438/16)
Kores (India) Ltd.

V.

Aashish Kumar Ahuja

13/09/2017

Present: Sh. Shashwat Bhardwaj, Ld. proxy counsel for
counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Manoj Joshi.

An adjournment has been prayed by proxy counsel for
counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is not
available today due to some personal difficulty. Heard. Strongly
opposed. Adjournment is granted subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/- to
be deposited with Army Welfare Fund Battle Casualties with
direction to furnish the receipt of cost on the next date of hearing.

At joint request, put up for arguments on pending
application as last opportunity, on **22/09/2017**.

(Vijay Shankar)
ADJ-07 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13/09/2017