

Suit No.346/17 (ID No.610458/16)
Kores (India) Ltd.
V.
Ashish Kumar Ahooja

06/06/2018

Present: None for the parties despite repeated calls.

Present case is listed for pronouncement of orders. There is change in the presiding officer and the matter is listed in the cause list for orders. In these circumstances, the matter be listed again on **13/07/2018** for arguments on application u/o 7 rule 14(3) of CPC.

(Arun Sukhija)
ADJ-07 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06/06/2018