

Suit No.346/17 (ID No.610458/16)
Kores (India) Ltd.
V.
Ashish Kumar Ahooja

20/11/2018

Present: Sh. Abhimanyau Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff along with Sh. Summit Gupta, AR of the plaintiff.
Sh. Deepak Kandpal and Ms. Richa Sharma, Ld. proxy counsels for the defendant.

The Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the evidence by way of affidavit. The Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant also seeks time on the ground that the defendant has challenged the order dated 18/9/2018 before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

At request, put up for PE on **16/01/2019**.

(Arun Sukhija)
ADJ-07 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20/11/2018