

Suit No.346/17 (ID No.610458/16)
Kores (India) Ltd.

V.

Ashish Kumar Ahooja

16/01/2019

Present: Sh. Deepak Bhasta, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with Sh. Summit Gupta, AR of the plaintiff.
Sh. Pulkit Dandona Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant.

The ld. counsel for the plaintiff has tendered the cost of Rs. 5000/- as imposed vide order dated 18/09/2018 while allowing the application u/o 7 rule 14 (3) CPC. The ld. proxy counsel for the defendant submits that the defendant has challenged the order dated 18/09/2018, therefore, he has no instructions to receive the cost.

The plaintiff has filed amended affidavit by way of affidavit along with list of witness. Copy supplied.

Put up for PE on **18/03/2019.**

(Arun Sukhija)
ADJ-07 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16/01/2019