

Suit No.346/17 (ID No.610458/16)
Kores (India) Ltd.

V.

Ashish Kumar Ahooja

18/03/2019

Present: Sh. Deepak Bashta, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Richa Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for the
defendant.

The ld. proxy counsel for the defendant submits that the order dated 18/09/2018 was challenged before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the said petition is still pending. However, it is submitted by the ld. proxy counsel that there is no stay of the proceedings of this case. Examination in chief of PW-1 recorded. However, in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the defendant for cross-examination of PW-1.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 and remaining PE
on **04/05/2019 at 10:30 AM.**

(Arun Sukhija)
ADJ-07 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18/03/2019