

**CS DJ No. 10458/16**

**Kores (India) Ltd.**

**Vs. Mr. Ashish Kumar Ahooja**

**04.05.2019**

**Case file received by transfer. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Deepak Bashta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Manoj Joshi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW1 Mr. Sanjay Mehrotra is present for cross examination.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks to withdraw his vakalatnama as counsel for defendant with the submission that he has no instruction from the defendant to represent him as defence counsel. He states that he has received intimation from the defendant to stop appearing as his counsel. Upon these submissions, Sh. Manoj Joshi and Sh. Naresh Kaushik are discharged from their duties as counsels for defendant.

PW1 Sanjay Mehrotra is examined and discharged.

On request of plaintiff, witnesses be summoned, on PF, for 26/08/2019.

**[Vishal Singh]**  
**ADJ :06/Central/Delhi**  
**04.05.2019**