

**CS DJ/610458/2016**  
**KORAS (INDIA) LTD.**  
Versus  
**MR. ASHISH KUMAR AHOOJA**

**22.10.2020**

**File taken up today as on the last date of hearing, the file could not be taken up and the matters were adjourned en bloc in pursuance of the orders of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi due to pandemic of COVID-19.**

**Present:** Shri Deepak Bashta, ld. counsel for plaintiff (presence secured through video conferencing).  
Shri Sanjay Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant (presence secured through video conferencing).

In pursuance of Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) dated 19.08.2020 framed by ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi and duly approved vide letter bearing No. 417/RG/DHC/2020 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, recording of evidence will be through video conferencing and in only ex-parte and uncontested cases like guardianship cases, adoption cases, mutual consent divorce cases etc. In view of the same, the matter stands adjourned.

Be listed for PE on **19.04.2021**. Longer date is given as presently this court is dealing with more than 1900 cases.

(Jitendra Singh)  
ADJ-06, Central District  
THC, Delhi/22.10.2020