

CS/DJ/10458/2016
KORAS (INDIA) LTD
VS
MR. ASHISH KUMAR AHOOJA

19.04.2021

Case is taken up through virtual mode in pursuance of office order No. 256/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present:- Sh. Deepak Ld. proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Himanshu Rana Ld counsel for defendant.
(presence secured through video conferencing.)

Be listed for further proceedings on 05.10.2021.
Longer date is given as presently this court is dealing with more than 1800 cases.

(Jitendra Singh)
ADJ-06, Central District
THC, Delhi/19.04.2021