

**CS NO. 10458/16**  
**Koras (India) Ltd. Vs Mr. Ashish Kumar Ahooja**

**05.10.2021**

**Today, the Court is being held by way of physical mode, as per Roster issued** pursuant to the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide letter No.700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 and subsequent order No. 1377/30733-933/DJ (HQ)/Covid Lockdown/Physical Courts Roster/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs).

*File taken up on transfer to this court vide order No.1279/54228-54273/F.3(4) AD&SJ/Gaz./2021 dated 17.09.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs).*

Present: Sh. Deepak Bashta, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendant.

**Ld. P.O. is on leave today.**

As per instructions of Ld. P.O. , matter is adjourned for purpose already fixed on 12.01.2022.

**(Rajni Rawat )**  
**Reader /05.10.2021**