

ON VIRTUAL HEARING

CS DJ No.10458/16

KORAS (INDIA) LTD. Vs. MR. ASHISH KUMAR AHOOJA

12.01.2022

Matter has been taken up through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing on dedicated URL of the court in terms of direction No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and subsequent directions of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (Central) in terms of direction no.42221-471/Misc/Admn.I/Central/THC/2021 dated 31.12.2021.

Present: Ms. Deepak Beshta & Ms. Ragini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Neither any affidavit has been filed nor any witness is present today.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for the purpose already fixed for 09.05.2022.

(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)
ADJ-11/Central/THC
12.01.2022(PK)