

CS DJ No.610458/2016

**KORAS (INDIA) LTD. VS. MR. ASHISH KUMAR AHOOJA**

09.05.2022

Present: Shri Deepak Beshta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Mayank Goswami, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant.

PW1 is present for cross-examination, however, ld. Counsel for the defendant is not present due to illness.

At request, put up for PE on 12.09.2022.

(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)

ADJ-11/Central/THC

Delhi/09.05.2022(pk)