

KORAS (INDIA) LTD. Vs. MR. ASHISH KUMAR AHOOJA

12.09.2022

Present : Sh. Deepak Bashta & Ms. Simmi Bhamrah, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

No PW is present or summoned for today.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has referred to the order dated 26.08.2019 of Ld. Predecessor whereby which, the application of the plaintiff for summoning of witnesses with record from HP India Limited was allowed and was ordered to be summoned on PF but the said witness could not be served.

Let the aforesaid witness be summoned with record on filing of PF subject to payment of diet money to be paid on spot.

Put up for remaining PE on **12.12.2022**.

(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)
ADJ-11/Central/THC
Delhi/12.09.2022