

14CS DJ 10458/16

KORAS (INDIA) LTD. Vs. MR. ASHISH KUMAR AHOOJA
12.12.2022

Present: Ms. Simmi Bhamrah, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

It is submitted that summons to the witness could not be served as address is stated to have been changed. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file fresh address of the witness alongwith Pf.

On filing PF and fresh address, witness be served for next date of hearing.

Re-notify for 18.04.2023.

(Parveen Singh)
ADJ-11/Central/THC
Delhi/12.12.2022