

**CS DJ No. 610458/2016**  
**Kores (India) Ltd. v. Mr. Ashish Kumar Ahooja**

**18.04.2023**

Present: Sh. Deepak, Ms. Simmi Bhamrah and Sh. Sumit Gupta, Ld.  
Counsels for plaintiff  
Defendant in person.

Witness Niyati is present from the H.P India Ltd. She has filed an affidavit stating that the documents summoned from their office are not traceable.

PW2 Niyati has been examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for entire PE on 04.08.2023. Advance copy of affidavit be supplied to the other party 07 days prior to the next date of hearing. Steps for summoning of witnesses, if any, be taken within one month from today

**(Parveen Singh)**  
ADJ-11/Central/THC  
Delhi/18.04.2023