

22CS DJ549/201610458/16
KORAS (INDIA) LTD. Vs. MR. ASHISH KUMAR AHOOJA

09.10.2023

Present: Sh. Deepak Bashta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

It is submitted that witness is not well. No medical document filed.

Defendant is directed to file medical documents of the witness on the next date of hearing, failing which, defendant shall be liable to pay cost of Rs.2,000/- to the plaintiff.

Put up for entire DE on **08.01.2024**.

(Parveen Singh)
ADJ-11/Central/THC
Delhi/09.10.2023