

27.08.2024

CS No. 10458/16
Koras (India) Ltd vs. Mr. Ashish Kumar Ahooja

Present: Sh. Deepak Bashta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

The matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed on record the judgment passed by the High Court of Bombay and also the order passed in SLP.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he is not ready to address arguments since he was under the impression that payment of fine/compensation under Section 138 CPC would automatically render the suit as settled.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he is not carrying his court file.

Subject to a cost of Rs. 3000/-, counsel for the defendant is granted one opportunity to argue the matter.

Renotify on **21.10.2024**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
27.08.2024