

21.10.2024

Present: Sh Deepak Bashta Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh Sanjay Kumar Ld Counsel for defendant a/w defendant.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

After some arguments, Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment so as to explain the documents relied upon the plaintiff since Ex PW 1/ 3 starting from page no 7 onwards do not bear the signature of the defendants.

Previous cost paid.

List for further final arguments on **02.12.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/21.10.2024