

27.01.2025

CS No. 10458/16
Koras vs. Ashish Kumar Ahooja

Present: None.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant a/w defendant.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, renotify for final arguments on **29.03.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi

At 2:05 PM

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has requested for a change of date stating that as per his conversation with the opposite counsel, the said counsel has agreed for a change of date.

He undertakes to inform the change of date to the opposite side i.e.

24.03.2025.

Earlier date of 29.03.2025 stands cancelled.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi