

11.08.2025

CS No. 10458/16
Koras (India) vs. Ashish Kumar Ahooja

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant a/w defendant.

Matter is listed for final arguments.

Both the parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement in the present matter and as such they be referred to the mediation center.

In view of the above, **the parties are referred to the mediation centre and are directed to appear before the mediation center on 25.08.2025 at 12:30 PM and before the court for the report of the settlement, if any, or for further proceedings on 15.09.2025.**

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 11.08.2025