

26.02.2026

Present: Sh Deepak Bashpa Ld counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)

Defendant in person.

It is submitted by the parties that the matter could not be settled before Mediation Centre.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of defendant stating that Main Counsel is not available today.

Adjournment not opposed.

List for final arguments on **02.03.2026**.

It is made clear to both the parties that no adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties on the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/26.02.2026.