

CS DJ No.10458/2016
Koras (India) Ltd. Vs. Ashish Kumar Ahooja

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Endst No 432-483/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dt 27.02.2026.

Present: Sh. Deepak Bashta, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant.

Matter is listed for arguments.

Part final arguments heard.

List for remaining final arguments on **04.04.2026 at 12.00 Noon.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.