

17 CS DJ 549/2016 10458/16  
KORAS (INDIA) LTD. Vs. MR. ASHISH KUMAR AHOOJA

23.04.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Bashta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant (through VC).

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Part arguments have been heard.

At this stage, an application under Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of plaintiff, for placing on record additional documents. Copy stands supplied.

Let a reply to the said application be filed within 02 weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

List the matter for arguments on the present application as well as on the main suit on **01.06.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/23.04.2026